i.e. when “control” of the goods or services underlying the particular performance obligation is
transferred to the customer. Far more prescriptive guidance has been added in SFRS(I) 15 to deal
with specific scenarios. Furthermore, extensive disclosures are required by SFRS(I) 15.

 The application of SFRS(I) 15 has change the Group’s accounting relating to revenue recognition

for certain revenue streams.

 The effect to the Group’s financial statements after the adoption of SFRS(I) 15 are as follows:

Except for SFRS(I) 15 as disclosed above, the adoption of the new SFRS(I)s, amendments and

interpretations of SFRS(I)s which took effect in the current financial year, there were no other

changes in accounting policies and methods of computation adopted in the financial statements for

the current reporting period as compared to the most recent audited financial statements.

Notwithstanding the adoption of the new SFRS(I), interim financial information may be subject to

change until all standards effective on 31 December 2018 are known and incorporated.

Income statement for the second quarter and six months ended 30 June 2017

As previously

stated Restatement As Restated

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Revenue 44,920   (1,098)   43,822

Raw materials and consumables used 11,138   (1,098)   10,040

Revenue 89,556   (2,184)   87,372

Raw materials and consumables used 22,704   (2,184)   20,520

Q2 FY2017

6 months ended 30 Jun 2017

Page 9 of 13

6.  Earnings per ordinary share of the group for the current financial period reported on and the

corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year, after deducting

any provision for preference dividends: -

3 months ended  6 months ended

Jun’18   Jun’17  Jun’18   Jun’17

Earnings per Ordinary Share for the period

 based on net profit attributable to shareholders :-

i) Based on the weighted average number of

  ordinary shares on issue (cents)  1.18   1.69  2.03   3.00